AGREEMENT NO. _ $S-23-057

SECOND AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGREEMENT NO. BOS-22-182

This second Amendment to Board of Supervisors (BOS) Agreement No. BOS-22-182 is
entered into this 18th day of July , 2023, by and between the COUNTY OF
MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as
"COUNTY" and Redwood Community Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as
"CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. BOS-22-182 was entered into on July 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, first Amendment Agreement No. SS-22-084 was entered into on December
20, 2022; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the County of Mendocino and the
CONTRACTOR, this document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall
be incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY to extend the
termination date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. BOS-22-182, from June 30,
2023 to June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The termination date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. BOS-22-182 is
hereby extended from June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. BOS-22-182, and first Amendment
Agreement No. SS-22-084 shall remain in full force and effect.



DocuSign Envelope |D: 07B2E2B9-D9B6-4940-B2B0-B46FBF6FOBFO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:
By: /f)(&,t/ Ves & Eraias

" Bekkie Emery, Sobial Services(Director

Date: U/M/QM [ 8}, D25

Budgeted: Yes

Budget Unit; 5010

Line Item: 86-3118
Org/Object Code: SSCPS
Grant: No

Grant No.: 'N/A

INSURANCE REVIEW:
Bfﬂfﬁ}&mm e
~ Risk Management

O7F/ 05/ 2023

Date

EXECUTIVE OFFIC E}IFESQAL REVIEW:

2 F
e, " ,.-”mew"
By: {: }}5{{3}% F’J L
‘Béputy CEQ or Designee

pote; O 7/ OS5/ 2025

EERTI

CONTRALIOR/ICOMPANY NAME
By: \ideria Edh?

Victoria Kelly, Chief Exectitive Officer
7/5/2023

Date:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

P.Q. Box 2077

Ukiah, CA 95482

707-467-2010 -
contracts@redwoodcommunityservices.ord

By signing above, signatory warranis-and
represents that hefshe executed this Agreement
in his/her authorized capacity and that by hisfher
signature on this-Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which hefshis acted, executed this
Agresment

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED.AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
County Counsel
) !a.ﬁ -

Byt Vet
Deputy

L OT7/05/ 2023

Date;

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Dapartment; $25,001- 50,000 Purchiasing Agient; $50,001+ Board: of Supervisors:
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [X] EB# 2297

Mendocine County Business License: Vafid [

Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: Located within city limits.ify Mendocing County






